## AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M., IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. PRESENTATION by Armed Forces Committee. I03-20 (Melinda Hardy)
- 2. PRESENTATION by Glenn Berry on the Tour de Lapin event. I04-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance granting the subdividing of lots to Stine Investors Corporation and Stine Land Company, Inc., property located south of Stine Lumber on Ruth Street to allow to future carwash and oil change business.

  ORD07-20 (Mike Koonce)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1651, M-C Series, which authorized the acceptance of the Administrative Reorganization Plan as presented by the Mayor for the Municipal Services Director (amending Section Nos.)

  ORD08-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Danahay to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for Summer Feeding Program. ORD09-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness for State Homeland Security Program Grant. ORD10-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 7. RESOLUTION declaring the intent of the City of Sulphur to acquire a full ownership interest of adjudicated property from Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for property located at 104 Railroad Avenue. RES14-20 (Mayor Danahay)

- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for adjudicated property located at 104 Railroad Avenue. ORD11-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 9. RESOLUTION awarding bid for a Stationary SCBA Air Compressor/Cascade System for the Fire Department. RES15-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 10. RESOLUTION awarding bid for the annual supply of Chlorine. RES16-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 11. RESOLUTION accepting Substantial Completion and Notice by Owner of Acceptance of Work for Savoy Road Improvements. RES17-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 12. RESOLUTION approving liquor license for Maria's Cocina Mexicana, 106 South Cities Service Hwy. RES18-20 (Mayor Danahay)
- 13. Public Comment. 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER ONLY SPEAK 1 TIME PER ITEM

This ends the public comment section of the meeting.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, April 13, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.